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- (Form C-101)
(Revised 7/1/52)
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico S
{ [

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMPL‘ETE i

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Cominission and approval obtained before drilling or rccomp!é‘on
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to: the sender.’
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula-
tions of the Commission. S i

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the (Drilling) (RecopanlcbioRsof 2 well to be known as

(Company or Operator)

_______ State "M o WelNo b ino. B Thewellis

(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) Tenton. {Selfesap) - Pool, oo LB County

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No....m .........
i If patented 1and the OWNET 5. o i cee e m et e s e emmess e e eoan s s s senaene
D C B A Address

The status of plugging bond is. flond 0o, WaIR0. {Cenersl Casualy. Co, of. .
.Anerisa) in sffect, oo oo e eeee oo
L K J I Drilling Contractor ... PRapieag (A LLERE Cog e

M N O P

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole Size of Casing Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement

13 y8e __his Hew | 3O Csst | Civoulate
9 S/8% | 3uf & Lo# . _Léso * | 3,000 aex
™ P38 & BEF L g5 ¢ 850 sax

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

28

Sincerely yours,
APPIOVEd. . o.eoieieecetececeecteeememeacnem s e nea s , 19 R4

Except as follows: m.anmﬁltm% M .................................
erator)

Subject fo commain ppron! g gelFT
y = >

of dunorthocox [ocafion 0 Bl I T

Position.w.m..w ........................
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Send Communications regarding well to

Name. The-ASlantic Refining lonpmy.... ...
Address.ng..“..g‘..m ................................
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Operator THE ATLANTIC REFINING COMPANY
@ Lease STATE “T" (B-9774)
Freld DENTON POOL

| Description SW/4 SW/4,Sec.2, T-15-S,R-37-E,Lea Co, N.M.

Date Plat Drawn Jan, 5 195|

N.M.248

Scal/e: 11000’
SUR. 2 aw|APPROVED: DATE. /-5- 5/

DRN: J.c £ ) W REV. . 8-2/-52
/wg A2 EQ

THE ATLANTIC REFINING GCOMPANY
SURVEYING DEPARTMENT
DALLAS,TEXAS
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OiIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIOwN
HOBBS, NEwW MEXICO

xxR045
September 5, 1952

Mr. J. E, Hellinghausen

The Atlantic Refining Company
Bax 871

Midland, Texas

Dear Mr. Hellinghausens

We are returning unapproved Form C-101, Notice of Intention to Drill State
T #6, 2310 ft, from the North line and 2310 ft, from the West line Sec, 2
T 158 R37E lea County, New Mexico, According to my calculaticns this
location is unorthodax by a matter of 13,49 feet.

Section 2 is agaeinst a correction line and land office survey plat sheets
indicete the west side of Seetion 2 to have a length of 79,66 chains or
5257,56 feet., The east line has 79,97 chains or 5278,02 feets I am ocal-
culating the North South length of Section 2 at a point 2310 from the west
line. A fraction of 2310/5280 times the difference in length between the
east and west lines gives 8.95' uhich added to the length of the west line
gives a computed length of Section 2 at & point 2310 from the west line
of 5266,51. This correction is made in the lots along the north side,
leaving the distance from the north section line to the south line of SE
W 1/4 1/4 section at 2626,51 feet at a point 2310' east of the west line,
2626,51 feet mimus 2310 leaves 316.51 as the distance of loecstion from
the south line of 40 acre unit.

Section C of Rule 104 precludes the approval of locations closer than
330! to the edge of the 40 acre units on which they are to be drilled.
If you will move this location 14 feet north and show it as 2296 feet
from the north line, it will comply with Rule 104 and will be apjroved.

Yours very truly,

R, S. Blymn
Engineer-District 1

RSB/hs
Enecl,
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